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NUCLEAR NON-PROLIFERATION TREATY


†3686.  SHRI OM BIRLA:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to sign Nuclear Non-

Proliferation Treaty to achieve power generation capacity of

63000 MW by 2032; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI M. J. AKBAR)


(a) & (b) No. There is no proposal under consideration to sign the

Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons.


*****

